
Date: 19.12.2023 

 

Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited 

(Under Ministry Of Information and Broadcasting) 

C-56A/17, Sector-62, Noida-201307 

Ref. No. Bid No. GEM/2023/B/4265340 dated 29.11.2023 

 

Corrigendum No. 1 

 

Subject: Corrigendum to RFP for „Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of RF Downlink Setup 

for 900 TV Channels at Electronic Media Monitoring Centre (EMMC), Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi‟ Vide RFP 

ref. no. BECIL/EMMC/CAMC-RF/2023-24 dated: 29.11.2023 & GeM Bid no. GEM/2023/B/4265340 dated 

29.11.2023. 

 

S. 

No. 
Clause Amendment Clause 

1. Bid End date / Time: 20.12.2023 at 15:00 Hours 

 

Bid Opening Date / Time: 20.12.2023 at 15:30 

Hours 

Bid End date / Time: 27.12.2023 at 15:00 Hours 

 

Bid Opening Date / Time: 27.12.2023 at 15:30 Hours 

2. At the page no. 17 of RFP, under the heading 

“Commercial terms and conditions”, Clause no. 

1, “EMD”:  

 

EMD Amount of Rs. 4,40,000/- (Rupees Four 

Lakh Forty Thousand only) should be paid only in 

Amended Clause:  

 

EMD Amount of Rs. 4,40,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh 

Forty Thousand only) should be paid only in form of 
Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee (BG) in favour of 

Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited, New 
Delhi. (As per Annexure – 3). (No other mode of 



form of Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee (BG) in 

favour of Broadcast Engineering Consultants 
India Limited, New Delhi. (As per Annexure – 3). 
(No other mode of payment will be accepted). 

Bids submitted without EMD will be treated as 
rejected. The EMD will be forfeited, if the bidder 
withdraws or amends, impairs or derogates from 

the tender in any respect within the validity 
period of their tender.  

EMD will not be accepted in any other form. Bid 
without EMD will not be accepted. No interest is 
payable on EMD amount.  

Beneficiary Details:  
Beneficiary Name : Broadcast Engineering 

Consultants India Limited  
Address: 14-B, Ring Road, Indraprastha  
Estate, New Delhi-110002  
IFSC Code is - SBIN0007837  

payment will be accepted). Bids submitted without EMD 

will be treated as rejected. EMD will not be accepted in 
any other form. Bid without EMD will not be accepted. 
No interest is payable on EMD amount.  

 
EMD is to remain valid for a period of forty-five days 
beyond the final bid validity period. EMD of the 

unsuccessful bidders will be returned to them at the 
earliest after expiry of the final bid validity and latest on 

or before the 30th day after the award of the contract. The 
Bid Security of the successful bidder would be returned, 
without any interest whatsoever, after the receipt of 

Performance Security from them as called for in the 
contract.  

 
EMD is not required to be submitted by those Bidders 
who are registered with the Central Purchase 

Organization, National Small Industries Corporation 
(NSIC) and Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) and as 
defined in MSEs Procurement Policy issued by 

Department of MSME as per Rule 170 of GFR-2017.  
 

The EMD will be forfeited if the bidder withdraws or 
amends impairs or derogates from the tender in any 
respect within the validity period of their tender.  

 
Beneficiary Details:  

Beneficiary Name : Broadcast Engineering Consultants 
India Limited  
Address: 14-B, Ring Road, Indraprastha  

Estate, New Delhi-110002  



IFSC Code is - SBIN0007837  

 

NOTE: Hard copy of EMD document must be 

submitted to BECIL Noida Office in a sealed envelope 

super scribed as “EMD Document for Bid No. 

GEM/2023/B/4265340 dated 29.11.2023”, on or 

before the last date of online bid submission on GeM 

Portal.  

3. At the page no. 14 of RFP, under the heading “D. 

Eligibility Criteria”, Clause no. 2: 

 

The bidder should be registered company in India 

under Indian Company Act, 2013. A copy of 

certificate of incorporation (Company registration 

certificate) should be submitted.  

Amended Clause:  

 

The bidder should be Registered company / Limited 

Liability Partnership (LLP) Firm in India under “Indian 

Company Act, 2013 / 1956” or Partnership Firm 

registered under “The Indian Partnership Act, 1932”.   

 

A copy of certificate of incorporation (Company 

registration certificate) for company & LLP Firms or 

Partnership Deed for Partnership Firm should be 

submitted. 

4. At the page no. 14 of RFP, under the heading “D. 

Eligibility Criteria”, Clause no. 5:   

 

The bidder must have successfully completed at 

least one similar kind of project of Comprehensive 

Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of RF 

Downlink System of TV channels in India for central 

/ state Government / PSUs / autonomous body 

Amended Clause:   

 

The bidder must have successfully completed at least one 

similar kind of project of Comprehensive Annual 

Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of RF Downlink System of 

TV channels in India for central / state Government / 

PSUs / autonomous body / Public Listed Companies 

during in any of the last three financial years i.e. 2020-21, 



during in any of the last three financial years i.e. 

2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 and till the date of 

issue of this RFP, of value equal to or more than 

80% of the estimated cost of the project in a 

single / each year.  

(or) 

Two similar kind of project of Comprehensive 

Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of RF 

Downlink System of TV channels in India for central 

/ state Government / PSUs / autonomous body 

during in any of the last three financial years i.e. 

2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 and till the date of 

issue of this RFP, each of value equal to or more 

than 50% of the estimated cost of the project in 

a single / each year. 

(or) 

Three similar kind of project of Comprehensive 

Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of RF 

Downlink System of TV channels in India for central 

/ state Government / PSUs / autonomous body 

during in any of the last three financial years i.e. 

2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 and till the date of 

issue of this RFP, each of value equal to or more 

than 40% of the estimated cost of the project in 

a single / each year.  

 

(Copy of work orders along with performance / 

2021-22, 2022-23 and till the date of issue of this RFP, of 

value equal to or more than 80% of the estimated cost 

of the project in a single / each year.  

(or) 

Two similar kind of project of Comprehensive Annual 

Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of RF Downlink System of 

TV channels in India for central / state Government / 

PSUs / autonomous body / Public Listed Companies 

during in any of the last three financial years i.e. 2020-21, 

2021-22, 2022-23 and till the date of issue of this RFP, 

each of value equal to or more than 50% of the 

estimated cost of the project in a single / each year. 

(or) 

Three similar kind of project of Comprehensive Annual 

Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of RF Downlink System of 

TV channels in India for central / state Government / 

PSUs / autonomous body / Public Listed Companies 

during in any of the last three financial years i.e. 2020-21, 

2021-22, 2022-23 and till the date of issue of this RFP, 

each of value equal to or more than 40% of the 

estimated cost of the project in a single / each year.  

 

(Copy of work orders along with performance / 

completion certificate should be submitted.) 



completion certificate should be submitted.) 

5. At the page no. 15 of RFP, under the heading “D. 

Eligibility Criteria”, Clause no. 6: 

 

 
The Bidder should have annual average turnover 
equal to atleast 400% of the estimated cost of 

the project for the last three audited financial years 
i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23. (Copy of 

Chartered Accountant (CA) Certificate and 
Audited Balance sheets should be submitted)  

Amended Clause:  

 

The Bidder should have annual average turnover equal to 
atleast 100% of the estimated cost of the project for 
the last three audited financial years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-

22 and 2022-23. (Copy of Chartered Accountant (CA) 
Certificate and Audited Balance sheets should be 

submitted)  

 

S/d 

General Manager 


